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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA F ﬂ [La

=D

JAN 11| 2023

EL H . BR
F BUP URT
BY ; i : |

KYMBERLIE JOY HURD, Supreme Court No.: 85537  f™°
Appel]ant’ District Court No.: D622669
v MOTION REQUESTING LEAVE
TO FILE EXPANDED FAST
MARIO OPIPARL TRACK STATEMENT
Respondent.
Appellant respectfully requests this Honorable Court to grant leave to file an

expanded fast track statement. NRAP 3E(d)(4). Appellant is unable to present all
of the statement of facts, arguments, and legal authorities that are necessary to
understand the material issues, and violations of law and rights as they encompass

over a year of procedural history and a gross amount of violations.

The Amended Fast Track Statement has been diligently reviewed by
Kymberlie to reduce the page number and/or word count in good faith. This fast
track statement already omits an extensive amount of facts and legal arguments
and was reduced to focus on what Kymberlie feels is the most pertinent issues only

he_best interests of the minor child.

JAN 09 2023

ELIZABETH A, BROWN
CLERK OF BUPREMF; COURT
DEPUTY OLERK
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Appellant hereby notifies the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada that
the Amened Fast Track Statement contains a word count of 7884 which is 617

over the required word count of 7267 pursuant to NRAP 3E(e)(2).
DATED this !Q\deay of January, 2023.

Pursuant to NRS 53.045, I declare under penalty
Of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

o L g2
Ky#berlie Jp& Hurd

210 Red Coral Dr.
Henderson, NV 89002
702-285-8149
KymberlieJoy@gmail.com
Appellant, In Proper Person
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DECLARATION OF KYMBERLIE JOY HURD

1, Kymberlie Joy Hurd, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of
the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:

1. I am the Appeliant in the above-entitled action.

2. Thave read the foregoing motion and know the contents thereof; that
same is true of my own knowledge, except for those matters stated upon
information and belief, and that as to those matters, 1 believe them to be true.

| declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada and

United States, NRS 53.045 and 28 USC § 1746, that the forgoing is true and

correct.

DATED this [0 day of January, 2023.

4/

Kymberlie Jo Hird

210 Red Coral Dr.
Henderson, NV 89002
702-285-8149
KymberlieJoy@gmail.com
Appellant, In Proper Person

Page 3 of 4




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

fin
I hereby certify that on the ) day of January, 2023, 1 served a copy of

this completed Motion Requesting Leave to File an Expanded Fast Track

Statement upon all parties to the appeal as follows:

By mailing it first-class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to the following
addresses:

Chaka Crome, Esq.

Crome Law Firm

520 S. 4th St., Suite 200

Las Vegas, NV 89101

Matthew H. Friedman, Esq.

Christopher B. Phillips, Esq.

Ford & Friedman

2200 Paseo Verde Pkwy., Suite 350

Henderson, NV 89052

N~

DATED this LO day of January, 2023.
Ky%ber]ie Jo? %—Iurd
210 Red Coral Dr.
Henderson, NV 89002
702-285-8149
KymberlieJoy@gmail.com
Appellant, In Proper Person
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