1 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 2 3 4 Supreme Court No.: 85537 KYMBERLIE JOY HURD, 5 District Court No.: D622669 Appellant, 6 VS. 7 MOTION REQUESTING LEAVE TO FILE EXPANDED FAST 8 MARIO OPIPARI, TRACK STATEMENT 9 Respondent. 10 11 12 Appellant respectfully requests this Honorable Court to grant leave to file an 13 expanded fast track statement. NRAP 3E(d)(4). Appellant is unable to present all 14 of the statement of facts, arguments, and legal authorities that are necessary to 15 understand the material issues, and violations of law and rights as they encompass 16 over a year of procedural history and a gross amount of violations. 17 18 The Amended Fast Track Statement has been diligently reviewed by 19 Kymberlie to reduce the page number and/or word count in good faith. This fast 20 track statement already omits an extensive amount of facts and legal arguments 21 and was reduced to focus on what Kymberlie feels is the most pertinent issues only 22 best interests of the minor child. 23 24 25

1	Appellant hereby notifies the Supreme Court of the State of Nevada that
2	the Amened Fast Track Statement contains a word count of <u>7884</u> which is <u>617</u>
3	over the required word count of <u>7267</u> pursuant to NRAP 3E(e)(2).
4	
5 parting the second second	DATED this Let day of January, 2023.
6	DATED this <u>W</u> day of January, 2023.
7	
8	Pursuant to NRS 53.045, I declare under penalty Of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
9	of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
10	Kymberlie Joy Hurd
11	210 Red Coral Dr.
12	Henderson, NV 89002 702-285-8149
13	KymberlieJoy@gmail.com Appellant, In Proper Person
14	Appendint, in Proper religion
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	

25

1	DECLARATION OF KYMBERLIE JOY HURD
2	
3	I, Kymberlie Joy Hurd, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of
4	the State of Nevada that the following is true and correct:
5	1. I am the Appellant in the above-entitled action.
6	2. I have read the foregoing motion and know the contents thereof; that
7	same is true of my own knowledge, except for those matters stated upon
8	information and belief, and that as to those matters, I believe them to be true.
9	I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada and
10	
11	United States, NRS 53.045 and 28 USC § 1746, that the forgoing is true and
12	correct.
13	DATED this day of January, 2023.
14	DATED this <u>W</u> day of January, 2023.
15	
16 17	Kymbarlia Jay Hyrd
18	210 Red Coral Dr.
19	Henderson, NV 89002 702-285-8149
20	KymberlieJoy@gmail.com Appellant, In Proper Person
21	
22	
23	
24	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2	I hereby certify that on the 10 day of January, 2023, I served a copy of
3	this completed Motion Requesting Leave to File an Expanded Fast Track
4	
5	Statement upon all parties to the appeal as follows:
6	By mailing it first-class mail with sufficient postage prepaid to the following
7	addresses:
8	Chaka Crome, Esq.
9	Crome Law Firm 520 S. 4th St., Suite 200
10	Las Vegas, NV 89101
11	Matthew H. Friedman, Esq.
12	Christopher B. Phillips, Esq.
13	Ford & Friedman 2200 Paseo Verde Pkwy., Suite 350
14	Henderson, NV 89052
15	14-
16	DATED this Of January, 2023.
17	
18	Kymberlie Joy Hurd
19	210 Red Coral Dr.
20	Henderson, NV 89002 702-285-8149
21	KymberlieJoy@gmail.com Appellant, In Proper Person
22	
23	
24	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	